

HOUSTON-GALVESTON AREA COUNCIL 3555 Timmons Lane, Suite 120 Houston, TX 77027 h-gac.com I @HouGalvAreaCog

MEDIA ADVISORY*MEDIA ADVISORY*MEDIA ADVISORY

Contact: Kristina Michel / 713.993.4559 / kristina.michel@h-gac.com

HOUSTON-GALVESTON AREA COUNCIL WILL HOST ANNUAL MEETING VIRTUALLY ON FRIDAY, JAN. 29

Virtual Event Will Showcase Last Year's Key Accomplishments and Look to the Region's Future

WHO: Houston-Galveston Area Council

WHAT: 2021 Houston-Galveston Area Council Annual Meeting

WHEN: Friday, Jan. 29, 2021 | 9-11 a.m.

WHERE: Meeting will be held online via Zoom. Please contact Kristina Michel at <u>kristina.michel@h-gac.com</u> for more information and to receive the Zoom meeting link.

ABOUT THE EVENT:

The Houston-Galveston Area Council, chaired by City of Waller Councilmember Nancy Arnold, will host its annual meeting beginning at 9 a.m., Friday, Jan. 29. Executive Director Chuck Wemple will speak on the state of the region, highlighting key accomplishments of last year, new services initiated by H-GAC programs, and looking ahead to 2021 and beyond. H-GAC will also elect the officers for the 2021 board of directors. The slate of nominees for the 2021 officers are Wharton County Judge Phillip Spenrath for chair; City of Dickinson Councilmember William King, III for chair-elect; and Commissioner Ken Clark of Galveston County as vice chair.

###

Houston-Galveston Area Council

H-GAC is a voluntary association of local governments and local elected officials from the 13-county Gulf Coast planning region, which includes an area of 12,500 square miles and more than 7 million people. H-GAC works to promote efficient and accountable use of local, state, and federal tax dollars; serves as a problem-solving and information forum for local governments; and helps analyze trends and conditions affecting the region. For more information, visit <u>h-gac.com</u>.



HOUSTON-GALVESTON AREA COUNCIL

3555 Timmons Lane, Suite 120 Houston, TX 77027 h-gac.com I @HouGalvAreaCog

Houston-Galveston Area Council

H-GAC is a voluntary association of local governments and local elected officials from the 13-county Gulf Coast planning region, which includes an area of 12,500 square miles and more than 7 million people. H-GAC works to promote efficient and accountable use of local, state, and federal tax dollars; serves as a problem-solving and information forum for local governments; and helps analyze trends and conditions affecting the region. For more information, visit <u>h-gac.com</u>.